COMPLY WITH
ORIGINAL NOTES

Strike out
inapplicable
phrase

State whether
applicant is owner,
lessee, or has option
or contract. If other
than ¢wner, state
briefly terms of
agreement.

Obtain rezson for
denial from
Department of
Buildings.

Describe by
construction and
number of stories, If
none, so state.

State nature of use of
property. [fa
business, give brief
description.

Describe fully and
clearly the use
desired.

Strike out whichever
waord is not
applicable. Follow
Tanguage in
ordinance.

Refer where possible
to paragraphs and
section by numbers.

REVISED 2/2017
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SECSS BLIZ(E\( LOT.5

BOARD‘%F App /‘JLS OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

In the Matter
LY of
the Application of

Index No.

e o b

To The Board of Appeals of the Village of Freeport, New York

o,\ Sy

The application of

respectfully states and alleges:

1. That the applicant (resides at) (has its principal office for the conducting of its business at)
Q- I 2J0Y SC Quoeas
Villocg e N T2y
2. That the premises affected by this application i 12 located at Land Map of Nassau Coun
310 hrook Y, "ﬁ Sec’>5 Bl et Logs) 5
and that the interest which the applicant has in the property concerned is that of _
f’ﬂ‘b\uﬂ—gi Applice i #2010 | 229 les A
6dd el Punicane  beyoeel 225 pules 8%
a’) e o Prw

3. That (the gpphcam} (the apphcant s duly authorized ) on or about the

q _U dayof &e 204 1

Freeport, New York, an application for a Building Permit. Documents filed with said application were

as follows:
‘ff‘??‘gtcﬁhun of Erectw K& Huldin T
Short EoviconienIcg  ASSe SErnent tor /N

7~
4. That on or about thso2 cf day of ﬂ'!‘ 2 20:2 , the Department of Buildings denied said

application; upon information and behef that the reason for sald denial was as foll K;\ss
S gL VJ 1© = / 1 3

5. That the nature of the impro Wt& now upon said premises is as follows:

h el LCATT A 2005
(Rt nNV=)
6. That said premises are nowﬁeing used as follows:

 poe *+ fese cue Faaa it

filed in the office of the Department of Buildings of the Village of

[ 225

7, That the applicant seeks authority to make use of said premises as follows:

EXISTMNG i

8. Upon information and belief that a (permit) (variance) for such use may be granted by this Board by

virtue of the following setlons f the said Zoning Code of The Village of Freeport or statutes of the

State of' Ne‘.\ - York Q’CI £ LCW _? — 72 Ffﬁﬁﬂflur
i{lCU’li Co il See. i1 o SQ_‘:;,_;-[C"JW-}D

9. That the following is a statement of other factual information deemed pertinent by the applicant, [f the

application involves a subdivision of property, describe the existing property:

NNz
Vv




If more space is
necded annex
statement on separate
sheet and refer to it
here with following
words: "See annexed
statement which is
made a part hereof.”
Save opinions for the
hearing.

1f non-conforming
use is claimed, set
forth uses made of
premises and dates
thereof in
chronological order.

If this verification is
made by an officer o
a corporation or an
Association or by 2

legal representative of

an estate, his name
and office should be
designated on the
first line,

10. That the grounds for this application are as follows:
p .

O/

11. That any deed restrictions running with the land prohibiting the desired use are as follows:

12. That (the applicant has made no previous application to this Board for the authority sought herein)
(upon information and belief a previous application was made for the same or similar authority

sought herein and denied by this Board, but that this application contains facts not alleged or shown

ouéﬁt hergin be émnted.

in any previous preceding before this Board).

WHEREFORE, the applicant respectfully prays that the authority

lia) L2

Dated:

NelSon( | ZoTecy &
BY:
ITS:

Lossig

f
State of New York )

County of Nassau ) ss:

- e
The applicant Q,lS(MMnamed in the foregoing application, being duly sworn, depose aqd say that o

€~'rcad the foregping application subscribed by E V1A 3 ey
. i )
the same is true to L D own knowledge except as to the maners"rherem stated to be a]legnd—op ‘:7_ x|
information and belief, and that as to those matters @ pelieve ! | 1o be true. } ':’3: - 'S
- (I

Sworn to before mi -

T

of &k . rm

I have read Section 809 of the General Municipal Law concerning disclosure of and ¢
'\ts in respect to this application requiring disclosure.

are no confli

\

I Nty
Expires :\m Feh I 19

Notice

Conflict of Interest
Tﬂ:ctraf.m(cre and hpreb y certify that there

7“».‘

\“ 0 27

Date

Year

Affidavit of Owner
To be completed only if the owner is not the applicant.

State of New York )
County of Nassau) ss:

0F

I

(fer 2

being duly sworn, depose and say:

That he/she (the owner of

—

of

% -0 f"vwgd i fl'_"js‘i'sthe

a—
the property concerned is correct to the best of the knowledge of

deponent

Sworn to before me thjs F.q d

Notary Public

That the owner % { % ﬁ e L consems to the granting of the authorj

e above application.

Signature

REVISED 2/2017




2003 Ji 20 A 1017
INC. VILLAGE OF FREEPORT

Department of Buildings
46 NORTH OCEAN AVENUE
FREEPORT, NEW YORK 11520
(516) 377-2242
FAX (516) 377-2493
E-MAIL BUILDINGDEPT@FREEPORTNY.GOV

an

VILLAGE OF

ROBERT T. KENNEDY

JOSEPH MADIGAN
MAYOR SUPERINTENDENT OF BUILDINGS
April 29, 2021 -
AMENDED DENIAL LETTER
Nelson E Zelaya =
97-28-220™ St. P

Queens Village, NY 11429 . | V ’

RE: 8-10 Brooklyn Ave., Freeport, New York 11520
Zoning District — Servme Business Sec. 55 Blk. 264 Lot 5

Building Permit Application #20191229 — Cosmetic change to existing bar and restauran
with interior alterations”,

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the above captioned Building Permit Application must be denied for the
following reason(s):

1) Village Ordinance §210-6A. “Conformity required”: No building or land shall hereafter be used
or occupied and no building or part thereof shall be erected, moved or altered unless in conformity
with the regulations herein specified for the district in which it is located. The proposed plan that you
have submitted indicates that the property will not be in conformity.

2) Yillage Ordinance §210-172A (4) “Required parking spaces”-Restaurants, discotheques,
cabarets, and bars; at least one parking for each three authorized occupants. The plans submitted
with your application indicates with seating and standing area the occupant load will be 114
persons. This would require 38 parking spots. The Building permit application you submitted

with this application indicates 0 parking spaces. Accordingly, you will be seeking a parking
variance,

Please be further advised that if you intend to appeal this decision, you must file an application to the
Zoning Board of Appeals within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter. For your convenience,
enclosed please find an application, together with an instruction sheet for filing, which includes the

current fee schedule. The completed applications, together with the required documentation and fee, are
to be submitted to the Village Clerk's Office.



Page 2 April 29, 2021
RE: 12 Brooklyn Avenue

If you should have any questions or require additional inf8#h
Application, please contact the Village Clerk's Office at 377
application within the allotted sixty (60) days, this Letter of
Application in conjunction with same will be cancelled.

atiﬁnm&ug‘efgex?g to the Zoning Board

-2300. In the event that you do not make

Denial will/sxpire and the Building Permit
<L Ul PHEEF NY ;

itk ¥

ek AT

Joseph Madigan
Superintendent of Buildings

fal
Enclosure
cc: Village Clerk

SITE PLAN APPROVAL NEEDED
Yes: No: X




PARKING SPACE RENTAL AGREEMENT

1. The Parties. This agreement dated January 1 2023 is by and between Main Stipégg 11§ withiG: 18
mailing address of 115 South Main Street, Freeport, New York, 11520 (Hereinafter known as the
“‘Lessor’) and El Bar Loco with a street address of 10 Brooklyn Avenue, Freepqrt,gﬁét;f?o%k{ﬂ“ﬁ(} WY
(Hereinafter known as the ‘Lessee’) for twenty (20) parking spaces located at 115 South Main Street,
Freeport, New York, 11520.

II. Term. The tenancy shall be on a fixed term.
This agreement begins on January 1 2023 and ends on January 1 2024.

ITI. Rent. The payment of rent by the Lessee to the Lessor shall be due on the first (1st) of every month
in the amount of $700.00 (US Dollars). Payment shall be delivered to the Lessor by the Lessee.

IV. Subletting. The Lessee is not allowed to sublease (sublet) the space without the direct written
consent from the Lessor.

V. Current Registration & Insurance. Lessee may only use the space for vehicles that are up-to-date
with all State and local registration, In addition, all vehicles must maintain current with insurance that
is legal under the State of registration.

VI. Maintenance. Lessee is required to keep the vehicle in good repair and free of hazardous leaks of
oils or liquids. No repairs of any type are allowed on the parking space and, if needed, must be towed
to a location that allows such activities.

VII. Use of Space & Damage. The use of the space may only be for the parking of a vehicle that is
owned/leased by the owner. No storage of personal property may be allowed in the space. Lessor is not
liable for any damage done to the vehicle or personal property taken from it. All liability to the vehicle
and personal property will be the responsibility of the Lessee.

VIII. Governing Law. This agreement shall be governed under the laws in the State of New York.

Page 1



Lessee's Signature |

El Bar Loco

Page 2



LAW OFFICE OF
JEFFREY D. HERMAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
3333 New Hyde Park Road Ste. 400 RECEIVED
New Hyde Park, NY 11042 o
(516) 504-0055
FAX (516) 504-0189
JEFFREY@JEFFREYHERMAN.COM

o S
WRTHY

June 28, 2021

w11 ALk
ol psal

Zoning Board
46 North Ocean Avenue
Freeport, New York 11520

RE:  Proposed Restaurant Application #2021-6 -- 8-10 Brooklyn, Ave, Service Business-

Section 55/Block 264/Lot 5-Nelson Zelaya -- Cosmetic change to existing bar and
restaurant with interior alterations

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed an agreement regarding the above captioned matter. Please be
advised that off street parking located at 86 Broadway, Freeport, NY 11520 has been agreed to
be provided as needed between the following parties: Value Service, 86 Broadway, Freeport,
NY 11520 and Nelson Zelaya lessee of 10 Brooklyn Ave, Freeport, NY.

Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me. Thank you.

o~ Very truly yours,

JEFFREY D. HERMAN, Esq.



AGREEMENT: RECEIVED

.. CLERK'S pFFIcs
Dated: June 28, 2021 VILLAGE GF FREFS

RE:  Proposed Restaurant Application #2021-6 -- 8-10 Brooklyn, Ave, Service Business-

Section 55/Block 264/Lot 5-Nelson Zelaya -- Cosmetic change to existing bar and
restaurant with interior alterations

It is hereby agreed by and between the parties that value parking located at 86
Broadway, Freeport, NY 11520, and Nelson Zelaya, lessee of 10 Brooklyn Ave, F reeport,
NY, agree to provide off street valet parking as needed.

/’. !.,:- s p i ,y//"ﬂ
Stever Bac ‘
sStevenl Bach/Owner
Value Service

I\Telsc?n’xZelwaﬂ O{merfL essee
10 Brookiyn “Ave

Sworn to before me this

JS"&ﬁay of%wuL, 2021

m«@u&w

OTARY PUBLIC

Mf PUGL}SI
Pub}xf: ‘State of New York.
Regtstratlon #01PUB03SATS . |

Qualified in. Nassau Countg 3
Commussmn Explres Jan. 3' 2




INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT D s
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS DECISION e LE )

DATE: August 19, 2021 A3 I 20 A e 5

A
ERK'S oFFicr

APPROVAL WITH CONDITIONS YILLAGE 0F FREEpgn), gy

Building Department Permit Application#2019229

Chairman, regarding Application #2021-06 for the premises located at 8-10 Brooklyn
Avenue, Freeport, the Applicant comes before this Board seeking a variance from Village
Ordinances §210-6A, 210-172A(4) seeking approval for cosmetic changes to existing bar
and restaurant with interior alterations.

L, Drew Scopelitis, move that this Board make the following findings of fact:

A public hearing was held on June 17, 2021 wherein applicant was represented by
attorney Michael Solomon. He explained that his client wishes to open a restaurant there,
A restaurant is a permitted use in the service business district, but there is not sufficient
off-street parking. With the seating plan submitted to the Building Department, 38
spaces are required. When the building was constructed in 1935, it was built without any
off-street parking spaces. Mr. Solomon explained that it was strictly a restaurant and bar
serving Italian and Mexican food. He offered to provide valet parking on weekends.

Sean Mulryan presented a parking study to the Board. He explained in the parking study
area there were over 1,000 public parking spaces, 114 of which are on the street, 673
unrestricted municipal spaces, and 525 commuter permit spaces which require a permit
on non-holiday weekdays before 2PM. The parking study showed 75 on street spaces
during the weekday afternoon and evening and 85 in street spaces in the afternoon and
evening on Saturday.

Attorney for petitioner did not want an adjournment in order to come back with a lease.

The Board has serious concerns about availability of non-municipal lot parking spaces,
despite the information provided in the parking study. As such, the Board is going to
grant the variance conditioned on providing 20 off-street valet parking spaces, said valet
to provide parking for all hours the restaurant is open.

1. On balance, the benefit to the applicant by the granting of this variance is not
outweighed by the detriment to the health, safety and welfare of the
neighborhood or community if such variance were to be granted. The Board
has determined:

a. that an undesirable change will not be produced in the character of
the neighborhood and a detriment to nearby properties will not be created
by the granting of the area variance;



b. that the benefit sought by the applicant cannot be achieved by some
method, feasible for the applicant to pursue, other than an area variance;

¢, that the requested area variance is insubstantial;

013 JANg2 (haf\the: pk@posed variance will not have an adverse effect or impact on
__the physical or environmental conditions in the neighborhood or district;

P s
Adlih

» JE,;'L.:_‘\\F\_ J ‘
YILLAGE 0f FREZFORT NY

e. that the alleged difficulty was self-created in that applicant purchased a
building with no parking, this factor is not dispositive.

2. The Board, as lead agency, has determined that this action is an unlisted
action under SEQRA. A short environmental assessment form has been

.. _complefed by the applicant and this-Board: “Fhe-Boardfindsmo-environmental =~

impact under SEQRA, issues a negative declaration, and no further review is
required.

1 further move that this application be granted subject to the following conditions:

1. Applicant/Owner must comply with all the Rules and Regulations of the Village
of Freeport.

2. Applicant must obtain the required permits from the Building Department.

3. Applicant must provide a lease /agreement providing 20 off-street valet
parking spaces within .25 miles of the subject property. Said valet spaces
shall be used all hours during which the restaurant is open. Should applicant
cease to have a lease/agreement for 20 off street spaces at any time, the
variance is revoked and applicant must return to the zoning board for further
review. Each lease/agreement must have a concrete start and end date. Said
lease/agreement to be provided to Counsel’s Office and the Building
Department annually.

Second by: Ben Jackson

The Clerk polled the Board:

Deputy Carey In Favor
Member Mineo Excused
Member Jackson In Favor
Member Hawkins In Favor
Alternate Scopelitis In Favor
Chairperson Rhoden In Favor



DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

OF THE VILLAGE OF FREEPORT: N.Y.

Filing

APPLICATION HO.

Dste

Application for Erection of Buildings or Alterations

IPORTANT — Applicont 1o comatete all itams in sections: |, I, Hil, IV, V

I
LOCATION
oF

BULILDING

AY fLOCATION) %2 _ ]’ O %D LfUﬂ /4Up = ;om"‘rl;?ﬁ &de 3177855
{Na.] {Street} , . -
—— N m&r?”l ST AND /\/ - 67/01/9 >
"5 6 [Crass Street) cj{_(] k_{, L{[ b APPRON. lchn Streat)
SECTION BLOCK LoT LOT SIZE - P

{l. TYPE AND TOST OF BUILDING — All applicants complote Parts A - D.

A, TYPE OF
O
O

3 D Swimming Poal

4 Rspair (replecemant)
5 Bulkhesd (New, Repair)
6 Fence

7 D Moving (relocation)

IMPROVEMENT
New huilding
Additian: Alterstlon (I{ resigential,

#n19r humhar of new housing units
added, If none-nate rons____

RESIDENTIAL

Other ~ Specity

w( ]

B. PROPOSED OR EXISTING USE

" 'NONRESIDENTIAL - Comulets Pars."E"
17 Industrisl I

OHice, bank, moimlout )

Stnres, mercantila

Church, othe roligious ,:

Hazpitsl, Iestitutionsl :

A Qns Family
“12 ] Two famities 18
13[ ] Apertment - Enter No. of Units 19 ]
14 Teansient hotal, mote, or 20 [ |
dormitory - Enter Na. of Unine R a1 [:I
1% L__] Garage or Accemory Siruciure

“D

Othar - Spacify

C, CosT

10 TOTAL COST QF IMPAOVEMENT

) OO

D. DESCRIPTION OF PROJE

ML noy: "-Zosmfe;ﬁ

4 Q{AQHM

+O éxas—}s/»ﬁ, ﬁc/

1 IDENTIFICATION — T'o be completed by sif applicants

C e

MAILING ADDRESS — Numbaor, stis, clw wnd Mets, Zip

Vi. VALIDATION (Offislel Use Oy}

# of Fioorb

Oceup. Type

NAME TEL. NO.
RN ) 947-0% Q DO
Qwn | ) )
e | Nyl & de laye - QUpons [{.Cuflf’
I .
2.
Contractor O Uort Q/f/—
e oo ey | 2Ll A e G0
rchitect ar
Enginser jﬁ[q»uﬂ C‘JL> H@Mg.{-@&uﬂ F\M [‘bﬁs—‘g
: :
v, mEH r.umAma STATENENT Y, FLOOD ZONE
Bitiding perrnlt I+ Hrsued rubjact 1 the provisking of Section B7 of th Workman's Comparesation L, 18 PROJEGT LOGATED WITHIN
Warkmen's Compenaution Certificato No., : Company. Exp, Duts - AH gDzEpS:;?)N;(IE:?FLOOD
Conractor YES_____ NO.
o Owner IF YES, WHICH ZON'—'-?
{ Priny
Addren IS PROJECT TC REPAIR
Phom FLOOD DAMAGE?
e YES, NQ
Sute of Naw Yook -
County ot N ; i ' _ PROJECT DESCRIPTION
‘Tm‘ﬂ"\ c M“iﬁmm duby swoen, beys thet L /-‘LC s the cortrbctoror Total/First Fir :’
(Prinn) Wt or Shal AR .
ownir of the aba-\-:tmmlnmd buliding. That 1ha ltems of the sove. snpiicaticn wl, u:ndmnd cont a sakd buikding or al Square Fest
wratton, B rroct 1o the best of IS Enowladge snd Swiiat and etz to contform 1o ol appilcable trws of this Uppar Flrs [:
Jurladictian, Mhordwl i : : A Square Fest
somotnmene, (AR, sotrtures [ |
Al e ]

Building
Parmit

Buliding

Ptmhlm‘

Buliding
Porit Foe §__

b e TN e ST Couniy
Commism Erpu'es Jan -3, 25

a'-

Suparintendenit of Buikdings
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*Short Environmental A ssessment Form
0 18 Part | - Project Tnformation
i

renon gy

Fresoom,

?1?Eliﬂg5§p${11%fﬂm oF project spoasor s responsible for the completion ol Pare 1, Responses become purt of e
application for approval or funding, are subject w public review, and may be subject (o further verifieation. Complete Part | based on
information currently available, [Fackditional rescareh or investigation would he needed Lo fully respond w any e, please answer as
thoroughly iss possibic based on ewrren: information.

Complete all irems i Part 1, You may also provide any addidonal infbrmation which vou befieve will be needed by or uselul (o the
lead ageney: aitach additiona pages a5 necessary o supplement any item,

Part 1 = Projeet and Sponsor Information

Name ol Action or Project: I

rihe, and atiaeh a loention map):

BrooKiyy . AV freegy

Bricl Description o270 posed A etion:

- o H
V. Lk voa
YA sl

-

Name ol

[‘!‘“\".H!I (R

Felephane:

|

PNl i

i

e ——

L &logny o eae g

v, ardinanee.

Lo Dues the propused action o Finvolve the legislui e wleplion ol a plan, log

adminisirative rule, or regulation? ———r—
ITYes, attach a narrtive description ol the intent of the proposed action and e eavivonmenwal resourees (hal f‘ﬂ D
mity be allected in the muoricipatity and proceed w Part 2. 1o, continue Lo question 2, ‘-L
2. Daes the proposed action require a permi, upp?m-ul or tunding from any other Euwcrmncm Apeney? L NO NERS
WY es, dist ageney () nume and permitor approval: o e —‘?"”“:
- - - T T | !';__, D |
3. Towl vereage of e site af e proposed action? j! g_‘___n__ acres ‘
b. Towl acreage w be physieally disturbed L BLTES
¢. Towl acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned
or controlled by the upplicant or project sponsor? acres

Ao Cheek all Tand uses thar neeyr vy are wjeining or near the propased action;

500 [ Urban (3 Rural (non-agricalture) J Industrinl (7] Commereial O Residential (suburban)

D’Fnrcxt M Awriculiure [ Aquatic ] Other(Speeilvy:

D Parkiang

|
|

U |

SEAF 2019

£y



Fresport Suilding Dzp
F;} Loy = m Fragport, Ny
e DY

H

3. I8 the proposed action,

YES

b. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plen ]‘ﬁ n
Ui

NO
g A permitied vse under the zoning :rzguimimmz:f Jﬁzf ? 0 A !8 | q D

b Are public mmspasiation seevices available ol or acar the sice ol the proposed action?

coAreany padesteiin secommuodations or bicyele routes mvaikible on or near the site ol the prioposced
action?

YITTAGE L, FREEPORT. NY NO | YES l
0. Tsthe proposed action consistent with the precdominant character of lh«. existing built or natural landseape? -
7. Is the site of'the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state Hsted Critical Environmental Arca? Pno 1 ves
M Yes, identify: i e . e et e et e @
: NOC|YES
S a0 Willthe proposed action result in a substantial inerease in tafie abos ¢ present levels? -

9. Dots the proposed action meet or exceed the siate energy code reguirenenis?

ITthe proposed action will exceed requirements. deseribe design features wnd wehnologics:

f
M
S - | il
i I
PO WL he propased acion connedt o an existing public/private water supplyy N pYES
HENoL deseribe methed for pron iding patable waer: ) N
- T |
Sepe— - e s . R - - — - e - - —
H \\HJ e L‘mlu N LIS BT RN TR TR FHRTIN :|[L‘:‘1 Hies, , NO L OVEN
T desaring et Tor P g s s e ieatient ;
N t
U™
1
P D e ot site comtain, o g . [ANREST VLS B Byt cobug ':\-.n SICINTIN A \(J \\ N
. PR . . ' . 1

which is Tisied on e National ar St Revister or H\\[l\l!\. F Faves or that Bas been determined by e [~

Commissianer o the NYS Office of Purks, Recreation and Historic Presenadon o be eligible for listing on the

State Register of Historie Places”

b s the project site, or any povtion al'it located in o adjacent 1o an arey designated as sensitive Im . Elg
seological sites op e MY StateHistorie Breservition O Ree (ST 'ulu*m Al sl mventory?

E3. a0 Docs any portion of the siie of I!L|J”(\po‘~u.| action, or lands mhmmnuhv preposed action. contain NO | YIS |
wethands or other waerbodics reguluted by a federal. state or local ageney @ D
boWould the propesed aetion o physicslly alter, or eneronch ingg, any existing veethang or waterbady @ D

ITYes, identify the wetlund or ws aterbody and extent ol alierations in square feel ovaeres: | N i




T TR o oo

T4, ldentity the typical habitar types that occur on. or are likely 10 be found on the project site, Check all that apply:

=

-

{JShorcline ] l"urdﬂmlf‘iﬁi@:‘Quq:;lﬂmﬂij;mllq 0] Barly mid-suceessional RO Suiine,

. : : Frazpore, pp

[ Wetland [Jj Urban [ Suburban | _
DIEAM'S Acrmypne

Lepl

c o

P - . Y sl UL L 2N L9 B . v T " - 3 .

13, Does the site of the ;1?«'.ih¢%ﬁ(:{1;pn,zqu{rtp By Spegivs ofunimal, or associated hubitats. listed by (he State or
Federal government as treatened or entlangered '

N

3

B

PO, Is the project site focated in the 100-vear Tood ptan?

L Willthe proposed action creae storm witer diseharge, cither from

peint or non=point sources?
Y es,

B WA storm water discharges e 1 adipeent propertics?)

HASh
&

b WL Storm water discharges be divected (o established canveyunee systems (runo (U und storm draing)?
TfYes bricy deseribe:

P Doesthe proposed aedon fnclude constiuclion ar olher activities that woukd result in te impoundment of swater
e other Hauids cege., retention sond, wasie fagoon, damy?

FEY e, cxplain the purpose and size of the impoundment;

PO Has the sice ol the peopased action o an adpeining property peen the location of
management il

Y e, deseriber

20 g the site ol the ]\Hr‘u_huJ :-

ann o an wdioinin

alremediation (ongaing or

Poenvpletady o asardons v
? FOY O duseribe:

1

!

P ’

- et [ 1
an active or closed solid waste NOCYES

FORRITES 00 D N ORI ON TRON 101
MY RNOWILEDGE 1

f /]

Applicanysponsoriname: . Dute:

<:'L\m's-'. IS TRUE SN A CCT T o T i

Signature

.

| PRINT FORM | e

T2
Attt




Mar 1 Zugl U3UbFM  Village Ot kreeport 5163772493 page 3

VILLAGE OF FREEPORT
Department of Buildings
Recommendation

.H,w.
7

Notice

073 Jay 2

X _Negative Declaration _ -
CLERK'S nreipe

In accordance with Section 8-0113, Article 8 of the New York Envirenmental’€ snservatinn NY
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, this Department has conducted an initial review

to determine whether the following project may have a significant effect on the environ-

ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

X The proposed project will not have a significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.

— The proposed project may have a significant effect on the environment and

therefore requires the preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement.
(See reasons below)

Project:
Building Permit App. # 20191229

Location: 12 Brooklyn Ave., Freeport, New York
Applicant; Nelson E Zelava

Description: Cosmetic change to existing bar and restaurant with interior alterations.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings Agency Contact Person:
for the Board of Trustees Superintendent of Buildings
Village of Freeport (516) 377-2242

46 North Qrean Avenue
REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the New York Environmental
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what actions may have a significant effect
on the environment, as follows:

A)

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

-
DATED: Freeport, New York S‘A\' !
March 10, 2021
gin

Joseph‘ Madi
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and
public response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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| 2073 Ui 0
In accordance with Section 8-01&‘), f(ljtig!fej 8 ﬁ.‘@é Ndw York Environmental Conservation
Law and Chapter 110 of the Village Code, (his Department has conducted an initia] review
to determine whether the followingprofect imay

tumay:have a significant effect on the environ-
ment and on the basis of that review hereby finds:

Pasitive Declarat

X _ The proposed project will not have a

significant effect on the environment and
therefore does not require the prepar

ation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

—— The proposed project may have a si
therefore requires the

{(See reasons below)

gnificant effect on the environment and
preparation of an Environmental Impact Statement,

Project:

Building Permit App. # 20191229

Location: 8-10 Brooklyn Ave., Freeport, New York
Applicant; Nelson E Zelaya

Description: Cosmetic change to existing bar and restaurant with interior alterations.

Lead Agency: Department of Buildings
for the Board of Trustees
Village of Freeport
46 North Ocean Avomm' Frpppnrtr NY

REASON(S) FOR DETERMINATION

This finding is based upon Section 617.10 of Article of the N
Conservation Law, the criteria for determining what action
on the environment, as follows:

A)

Agency Contact Person;
Superintendent of Buildings
(516) 377-2242

ew York Environmental
s may have a significant effect

B) Possible environment effects identified:
(only if positive determination)

b 3
N e~
DATED:  April 27, 2021 — N i =

Joseph Madigan
Superintendent of Buildings

IMPORTANT: This declaration and supporting attachments are open for inspection and
public response at the office of the Superintendent of Buildings.
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1. All work shall be in compliance with codes of the Village of Freeport,
NY State Building code of 2020, and any other authorities having
jurisdiction.

2. The work in this contract shall consist of the labor, equipment and
materials necessary for the construction of the work as noted on these
drawings. The entire work is to be constructed and finished in every part
in a good substantial and workmanlike manner in accordance with the B
accompanying drawings and specifications to the full intent and meaning
thereof. All work is to be done in a finished manner. It is the intention of
these drawings, particularly that the smaller details necessary for a
workmanlike job are to be included by the contractor. All materials are to
be stored, installed and maintained during the course of the work in strict
accordance with the manufacturer’s instructions.

3. Contractor shall verify all dimensions and all conditions and shall
report any discrepancies to Engineer prior to commencing work.

4. The contractor is solely responsible for the means, methods and all
aspects of construction and shall take all necessary precautions to
ensure the safety of all occupants, employees and the general public.
Any materials and property not included in the scope of work shall be
similarly protected from damage and if necessary, shall be restored fo its
original pre-construction state.

5. The contractor shall maintain workman’s compensation, disability, and
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public liability insurance, (each of a type and in an amount to satisfy the
law and the owner) for protection from any claims for damages arising
— ‘ - 32y from the contractor’s operations under this project.
ol il o e ) clloe’s - ARTY-WALL ON UNE -~ - - O 5°S: ] con = @ 6. All plumbing, electrical, and other work as required is to be performed
Lt . . WITH CE{:_U‘R z e - e = - ——-—“ — : L : : , 07 _ @ i _ by licensed contractors approved by the Village of Freeport or any other
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el e, " ,'P- .. \EIA_LL ?N__'-_”iE., A A N A e . - . !1 halt aved area. I ]"'_‘-‘ : : 7. Contractor shall at all times keep the site free from accumulation of
R I A Te. Tet. I S I R S R =4 aspha p i : < : ' ~~ wastemateriafsorrubbishcausedbyhisoperations.Atthecompletionof
Lol i1 SoUTH MAIN STREET) | - X @
115, 1 -

the work, all waste materials, rubbish, tools, equipment, and surplus
materials shall be removed and the site left in a “broom clean” condition.

8. The Engineer has not been retained for controlled inspections only as
indicated this drawing
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The purpose of this drawing is to provide the general
| specifications and details for providing valet service
_____.—a—-’"" T ‘

_ parking allocations at this property. All work should be
— . _ coordinated with this drawing, requirements of the

: _} _ ' Village of Freeport, 2020 NY State Building code, and

/ - Le en d O | _ . any other agencies with jurisdiction. No other work,

N change in footprint, square footage, or occupancy of the
™ property is shown or intended.

tion for Valet pick up and drop off service | . _
I{;)gaSouth Main Street property line and valet controled exit/ entry parking
ccess wa _
aAd}acent p¥opeﬂy 121 South Main Street asphalt paved area.
Adjacent property 2 East Merrick Road asphalt paved area.
i ick Road
Right of Way Easement to Merrick .
Argea of Valet Parking belonging to property of 115-117 South Main Street

m—l.

1ts a violation'of New York State Education Law Article-145° |
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Rabco Engineering, P.C. ,
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